

Carbon County
Road & Bridge Department
Fee Schedule Summary

PLEASE SEE INDIVIDUAL PERMITS FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS/FURTHER EXPLANATION

Oversize/Overweight Permits

\$50.00 Class A Oversize

\$40.00 Class A Overweight

+\$1/ton/mile for loads exceeding 160,000 lbs.

\$75.00 base Administrative Fee for Route Analysis for loads in excess of 160,000 lbs.

\$75.00/hr/person Personnel Time Fee for loads requiring Sheriff Escort

\$25.00 Class B, C, Prior-Operation, & Off-load, Oversize

\$40.00 Class B, C, Prior-Operation, & Off-load, Overweight

\$50.00 Class D, Oversize, Restrictions Apply

\$450.00 Class D Annual, Overweight, Restrictions Apply

\$15.00 (single), \$50.00 (extended) Class F, Restrictions Apply

\$450.00 Class W, Restrictions Apply

\$4500.00 Class R (Rig Move)

A. Eighty (80) oversize and/or overweight loads within Class C limits (less than 160,000 pounds are included.)

B. Five (5) Class A permits for loads over 160,000 pounds are also included.

Approach/Access/Road Construction/Sign/Mailbox/Other ROW Permits

\$100 Application Fee for permanent structure - \$25.00 for temporary structure

\$100 Inspection Fee for locations within twenty (20) air mile radius of Road & Bridge Office

\$150 Inspection Fee for locations greater than twenty (20) air mile radius of Road & Bridge Office

Snow Removal Permits

\$25.00 Fee for daily permits

\$500.00 fee for seasonal permits – (requires yearly renewal)

Bore Permits

\$125 Bore Fee per hole

\$100 Inspection Fee for locations within twenty (20) air mile radius of Road & Bridge Office

\$150 Inspection Fee for locations greater than twenty (20) air mile radius of Road & Bridge Office

Temporary Access Addendum to Bore Permits

\$400 Permit Application Fee

\$100 Inspection Fee for locations within twenty (20) air mile radius of Road & Bridge Office

\$150 Inspection Fee for locations greater than twenty (20) air mile radius of Road & Bridge Office

\$400 Renewal Fee (requires completion minimum of 10 days prior to expiration – no additional inspections required)

Public Utilities Parallel Right of Way Permit

\$100 minimum fee Parallel Right-of-Way (see permit for further detail)

\$100 minimum fee just for crossing (each crossing is an additional \$100.00)

\$100 Inspection Fee could be added for locations within twenty (20) air mile radius of Road & Bridge Office

\$150 Inspection Fee could be added for locations greater than twenty (20) air mile radius of Road & Bridge Office

Carbon County Road & Bridge – PO Box 487, 1016 West Hugus, Rawlins, WY 82301

By Telephone: (307) 324-9555

By Fax: (307) 324-9557

By Email: kandisfritz@carbonwy.com